Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Field Name Reset Type Description
7:2 ID 110111 RO
Part Number Identification
Value Meaning
110111 TCS3430
1:0 RESERVED 00 RO Reserved
ams Datasheet Page 19
[v1-10] 2018-Mar-08 Document Feedback
TCS3430 −  Register Description
STATUS Register (0x93)
Figure 26:
STATUS Register
CH0DATAL Register (0x94)
Figure 27:
CH0DATAL Register
CH0DATAH Register (0x95)
Figure 28:
CH0DATAH Register
0x93: STATUS
Field Name Reset Type Description
7 ASAT 0 R, SC
ALS Saturation. This flag is set for analog saturation writing
a 1 will clear this status flag.
6:5 RESERVED 0 R, SC Reserved
4 AINT 0 R, SC
ALS Interrupt. Indicates that the device is asserting an ALS
interrupt. writing a 1 will clear this status flag.
3:0 RESERVED 0 R, SC Reserved
0x94: CH0DATAL
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH0DATAL 0 RO Low Byte of CH0 ADC data. Contains Z data.
0x95: CH0DATAH
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH0DATAH 0 RO High Byte of CH0 ADC data. Contains Z data.
Page 20 ams Datasheet
Document Feedback [v1-10] 2018-Mar-08
TCS3430 −  Register Description
CH1DATAL Register (0x96)
Figure 29:
CH1DATAL Register
CH1DATAH Register (0x97)
Figure 30:
CH1DATAH Register
CH2DATAL Register (0x98)
Figure 31:
CH2DATAL Register
CH2DATAH Register (0x99)
Figure 32:
CH2DATAH Register
0x96: CH1DATAL
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH1DATAL 0 RO Low Byte of CH1 ADC data. Contains Y data.
0x97: CH1DATAH
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH1DATAH 0 RO High Byte of CH1 ADC data. Contains Y data.
0x98: CH2DATAL
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH2DATAL 0 RO Low Byte of CH2 ADC data. Contains IR1 data.
0x99: CH2DATAH
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH2DATAH 0 RO High Byte of CH2 ADC data. Contains IR1 data.
ams Datasheet Page 21
[v1-10] 2018-Mar-08 Document Feedback
TCS3430 −  Register Description
CH3DATAL Register (0x9A)
Figure 33:
CH3DATAL Register
CH3DATAH Register (0x9B)
Figure 34:
CH3DATAH Register
CFG2 Register (0x9F)
Figure 35:
CFG2 Register